

Amend printed copy of SB 4/GA

On page 1, line 8, after "<u>The</u>", by inserting: "<u>crime alleged is a crime that includes, as an</u> <u>element of the offense, death, serious physical injury, sexual contact, sexual intercourse, or</u> deviate sexual intercourse; the";

On page 1, line 10, after "<u>*KRS*</u>", by inserting "<u>509.020, 509.040,</u> ";

On page 1, line 10, by deleting "<u>or</u>" the first time it appears on that line;

On page 1, line 10, after "527.210", by inserting ", 529.100, 529.110, 531.310, 531.320,

531.335, 531.340, 531.350, 531.360, or 531.370; the crime alleged is a crime relating to fentanyl or a fentanyl derivative";

On page 1, line 11, after "<u>sought</u>", by inserting "<u>may give rise to a charge of a crime that</u> <u>includes, as an element of the offense, death, serious physical injury, sexual contact, sexual</u> <u>intercourse, or deviate sexual intercourse;</u> ";

On page 1, line 12, by deleting "<u>or</u>" and inserting in place thereof "<u>;</u>";

On page 1, line 13, after "<u>KRS</u>", by inserting "<u>509.020, 509.040,</u> "

On page 1, line 13, by deleting "<u>or</u>";

On page 1, line 13, after "<u>527.210</u>", by inserting "<u>, 529.100, 529.110, 531.310, 531.320</u>, <u>531.335, 531.340, 531.350, 531.360, or 531.370</u>; or may give rise to a charge of a crime relating to fentanyl or a fentanyl derivative";

On page 1, line 17, after the first use of the word "*that*", by inserting: "*may give rise to a*

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. John Blanton
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

HOUSE OF REPRESENT A HVES 2021 REGULAR SESSION C BAUGA

charge of a crime that includes, as an element of the offense, death, serious physical injury, sexual contact, sexual intercourse, or deviate sexual intercourse; that";

On page 1, line 18, by deleting "<u>or</u>" and inserting in place thereof "<u>; that</u>";

On page 1, line 19, after "<u>KRS</u>", by inserting "<u>509.020, 509.040,</u> ";

On page 1, line 20, after "<u>527.210</u>", by inserting "<u>, 529.100, 529.110, 531.310, 531.320</u>, <u>531.335, 531.340, 531.350, 531.360, or 531.370; or may give rise to a charge of a crime</u> relating to fentanyl or a fentanyl derivative";

On page 2, line 1, by deleting "*judge*" and inserting in place thereof "*court*";

On page 2, line 26, by deleting "<u>: and</u>" and inserting in place thereof "<u>, except in</u> <u>circumstances where, after reasonable inquiry by the law enforcement officer seeking the</u> <u>warrant, members of a special weapons and tactics team or special response team are not</u> <u>available to timely execute the warrant and the court finds by clear and convincing evidence</u> <u>that the risks to the health and safety of the persons executing the warrant, the occupants of</u> <u>the premises, or the public are greater if the warrant is not timely executed, in which event the</u> <u>court may approve the execution of the warrant without members of a special weapons and</u> <u>tactics team or special response team;</u>";

On page 2, line 27, after "*cameras*,", by inserting "*or other recording device, if issued by the government*,";

On page 3, line 1, after "*cameras*", by inserting "*, or other recording device, if issued by the government*";

On page 3, after line 1, by inserting:

"(c) Are equipped with clearly visible insignia on any protective equipment or clothing that clearly identifies the name of the agency that employs the members of the special weapons and tactics team or special response team;";

On page 3, line 2, after "*officer*", by inserting:



"<u>; and</u>

(3) With a certified or licensed paramedic or emergency medical technician in proximity and available to provide medical assistance, if needed".